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Course Syllabus 2 A4H

Course Information :FREEZK} Level 1 (Mathematics)fEE:— (8i2)

Course Instructors 3RFZE Dr CHENG Kam Hang, Henry (Department of Mathematics)
EigREM L (B2 R)
Mr CHENG Wing Cheong Tommy (Department of Mathematics)
gkt (MEZ)

Medium of Instruction ZEzE=S English FEEEFZER and/or

Cantonese with lecture notes in English EEHIEE » Bl AT T 2064
Time _E3RESRY 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Venue 8L HKUST Campus FHERHT A

Course Objectives 3212 H &

This is a course designed for students who would like to explore and understand the fundamental concepts and techniques

of calculus. The course will start with an introduction to the important concepts of limits and continuity, then proceed to a
concise treatment on the techniques and applications of differentiation and integration, and finally lead to the understanding
of the relationship between differential and integral calculus.
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Pre-requisite {EERE"
Knowledge on HKDSE Math EL {751 B2 505 5 50 2 SR A
# Students who have not obtained Grade B or above in DP Pre-stage (Mathematics) before will be invited to sit for a

screening test }Z ) EERIETRIFIE (B JUFF B SRECLLLJKAEH 725 e L2 I Hlla

Assessment 2HZ R,
Classwork / Homework / Mid-term Test / Final Assessment (No make-up assessment is arranged)
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Remarks fﬁéﬁ

1. Course schedule and content are subject to change if necessary.



W

The Center for the Development
of the Gifted and Talented
EEMBRRERHERESPD

AR HR AN B S E - GIEFRHEMEE -

The medium of instruction adopted for this course will depend on the enrolment each year.
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Outstanding students will be promoted to DP Level 2.
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DP Level 1 (Mathematics) — Course Schedule
BEHRE BER— (B2) — RERER

Session Date Topic
B HE# PR
1 23/11/2024 (Sat) Functions
2 30/11/2024 (Sat) R
3 7/12/2024 (Sat) Limits, Continuous functions
i ~ EHSE K
4 14/12/2024 (Sat) FPR ~ sl
/ 21/12/24 (Sat) No Class
/ 28/12/24 (Sat) No Class
I i Diff iati
5 4/1/2025 (Sat) ntroductlcf);’)}Z g : Féﬁerentlatlon
6 11/1/2025 (Sat) Rules of Differentiation
AN
7 18/1/2025 (Sat) eapeadl
8 25/1/2025 (Sat) Mean q\gg;;%eorem
/ 1/2/2025 (Sat) No Class [4th day of Chinese New Year]
Rates of change, Linear approximation
9 8/2/2025 (Sat) z_‘é{ i %WEEI;E
Mid-term Assessment Maxima and minima, Optimization
10| 157272025 (5an PETAS SRR ME (LRI
Graph sketching
11 22/2/2025 (Sat) Sl
Antiderivatives
12 1/3/2025 (Sat) S
I i I i
13 8/3/2025 (Sat) ntroduc%g% t%o[%:egratlon
14 15/3/2025 (Sat) Fundamental Theorem of Calculus
15 22/3/2025 (Sat) s EA e
16 29/3/2025 (Sat) Areas and Volumes, Physical Applications of Integration
17 5/4/2025 (Sat) ﬁ%@%ﬁ N %%E"]#@Eﬂﬁ?%
Assessment
18 12/4/2025 (Sat) A%
/ 19/4/2025 (Sat) No Class (public holiday)

26/4/2025 (Sat)

Make-up Session (if any)
&AEERET (U0A)




